Tariff Notice No. 1971/19—Application for Continuation of an Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following exclusion from a determination of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	60.01.05 60.01.06 Deter'n	Fabrics, unprinted, other than: per lb	25 % or 30c		40% or 30c plus 15%				
			whichever rate returns the higher duty		returns				
12531		Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp knitted polyester fabrics, multi-coloured in check and stripe designs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making shirts or swimsuits	the			••	128	1/7/68	31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 25 March 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of March 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/20—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
12294	34.02.00	Jefferson's Firesorb, being a fire fighting detergent based foam concentrate	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12305	73.17.03			20%*	25%*	10.2
12279	76.02.01	Solid alumínium shaped conductors used to make electric power cables	Free	10%	12½%	
12306	84.10.09	Simplex pumps, light weight centrifugal, specially designed to fit on to aircraft, for aerial spraying	Free	Free	Free	10.3
12328 12290	84.19.19 84.22.12	Multivac R70 automatic vacuum packaging machine for cheese Hiab Model 2451 hydraulic crane, mounted on trucks for use in loading and unloading operations	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
12277	84.22.15	Simon 18" Velofeeder designed for the vibratory conveying of animal stockfoods	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11888	84.40.25	"Strike" Hydraulic Extractor used to remove excess water from bulk loads of washed towels and industrial work garments by means of hydraulic compression	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12327 12330	84.59.22 84.61.09	Besco Rollerpress vacuum forme cutting machine Aerosol valves and buttons. Aerosol Research and Development (Australia) ARD KN38, .016 IMO, .016 VPH, .040 Capillary dip tube 3 13/16", cut outer gasket, LBS cup, Buna 55 Bushing, with RKN 780 Button	Free 25%*	20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8
12329	84.61.09	Aerosol valves and buttons (Newman-Green-Canada) B14-10-(123) with 5" dip tube FMC, plain mounting cups, neoprene gasket, stainless steel spring, with 180.24.18 black buttons	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12315	85.14.02	Goodman's 8" twin Axiette 8 ohms 10" twin Axiom 8 ohms 10" Axiom 8 ohms 12" Axiom 201 8 ohms ARU 172 Resistance Units "Dome" Tweeter	Free	20%	25%	
12331	85.28.00	Ignition electrodes complete with insulator for the ignition of heavy oil fully automatic burners	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11879 12318	87.14.29 97.06.04	Suspension units used in making heavy duty trailers Forgings and castings, brass, in the rough, specially suited for making golf club heads	Free 20%*	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8
			*or such lower rate of duty a Minister may in any case dire			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 March 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of March 1971,